Confidence Through Partnership
Spare parts catalog
Diverter type WHT / WHK 150-350
Spare parts catalog number S55927_GB_2008-01
Coperion Waeschle GmbH & Co. KG
Niederbieger Strasse 9
88250 Weingarten / Germany
Telephone +49 (0)751 408 0

To allow us to deal with your requests quickly and efficiently, we will require the following informa-tion:
· Serial number (shown on rating plate)
· Type designation (shown on rating plate)
· Coperion Waeschle order number with sub-assembly (if applicable)
· Description of the problem
· Operating data
Diverter type WHT / WHK 150-350Spare and wearing parts
Chapter 1.0 K55934/GB/01-08Page 4 of 6
3 Spare and wearing parts
3.1 Drawing of spare parts
2.1
4.1
2.5
4.2-4.3
5.1
5.3
5.4Seal for granularmaterials(K-type seal)
B1, B2,B3, B4,
1.21.1
A.1
6.1
9.1/9.2
8.6
8.7
8.2
7.3
7.1-7.2
6.2
7.4
8.1
8.4-8.5
8.8-8.9
8.3
5.4Seal for powderedmaterials(A-type seal)
4.2-4.3
4.1
5.1
5.3
6.2-6.3
3.1
5.2
5.2
2.2*2.4*
2.3*
7.5-7.6
6.3
2.1 Type WHK
Diverter type WHT / WHK 150-350Spare and wearing parts
Chapter 1.0K55934/GB/01-08 Page 5 of 6
3.2 List of spare parts
Item Designation DIN Quantity/Device K*1 Component type WHT/WHK 11.1 Plate – Company details 11.2 Plate – Type details 112 Housing WHT/WHK 12.1 Housing 12.2* Thread insert* (cap screws) 122.3* Thread insert* (earthing screws) 32.4* Thread insert* (eyebolt) 12.5 Eyebolt 580 galv. steel 113 ROTATING UNIT WHT/WHK3.1 Rotating unit 1
4 SIDE COVER WHT/WHK4.1 Cover WHT/WHK A/B 14.2 Washer 125 124.3 Hexagon bolt 933 12
5 BEARING AND SEAL WHT/WHK5.1 Collar end bearing 2 E5.2 O-ring 2 V5.3 O-ring 2 V
5.4 A-type seal (EPDM) seal for powderedmaterials 1 only for powder V
5.4 K-type seal (silicone) seal for granularmaterials 1 only for granules V
6 PNEUMATIC DRIVE P1 16.1 Rotary actuator 1 depending on version E6.2 Screw 46.3 USIT ring 4 V
7 SOLENOID VALVE7.1 Solenoid valve 1 E7.2 Solenoid 2 E7.3 Valve adapter (Namur) 17.4 Outlet throttle 2 E7.5 Cable7.6 Sealing plug
* E = Spare part; V = Wearing part
* only for(AI/Al-HC
Diverter type WHT / WHK 150-350Spare and wearing parts
Chapter 1.0 K55934/GB/01-08Page 6 of 6
Item Designation DIN Quantity/Device K*8 PROXIMITY SWITCH8.1 Proximity switch (mechanical/inductive) 2 E8.1 Signal box 1 (optional extra)8.2 Bracket for inductive switch 18.3 Switching lug 580 galv. steel 18.4 Washer 125 48.5 Hexagon bolt 933 48.6 Retaining plate 18.7 Cover 18.8 Washer 125 28.9 Hexagon bolt 933 2
9 TERMINAL BOX9.1 Terminal box 19.2 Screw 912 2
A ERTHING SYSTEMA.1 Earthing screw 3 (optional extra)Earthing sign 3 (optional extra)
B POSITION INDICATORB.1 Position indicator 1B.2 Pin 2B.3 Washer 125 1B.4 Hexagon bolt 931 1
* E = Spare part; V = Wearing part